
Date: 04.12.2020

S. 
No. Name Designation EPABX Extn. 

No. for contact Email

Director
1 Prof. Dr. N. Sridharan Director 200 director@spabhopal.ac.in 

Deans

1 Dr. Nikhil Ranjan Mandal Dean (Academic Affairs) 302  nrmandal@spabhopal.ac.in, 
deanaa@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Sanjeev Singh Dean (Planning & Development) 201 ssingh@spabhopal.ac.in, 
deanpd@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Dr. Ajay Kumar Vinodia Dean (Research & Development) 202 ajayvinodia@spabhopal.ac.in,  
deanrc@spabhopal.ac.in

4 Dr. Sandeep Sankat Dean (Student Affairs) 213 sandeepsankat@spabhopal.ac.in, 
deansa@spabhopal.ac.in,

HODs

1 Prof. Dr. N. Sridharan Head- Department of Design &          
Head Department of Landscape 200 hoddesign@spabhopal.ac.in, 

hodlandscape@spabhopal ac in

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL

OFFICERS DIRECTORY AND CONTACT NO.

Head- Department of Landscape hodlandscape@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Natraj Kranthi
Head – Department of Transport 
Planning and Head- Department of 
Urban and Regional Planning.

301
natraj.kranthi@spabhopal.ac.in, 
hodtplm@spabhopal.ac.in, 
hodurp@spabhopal.ac.in

3 Ar. Piyush Hajela Head – Department of Architecture 207 piyush.hajela@spabhopal.ac.in, 
hodarchitecture@spabhopal.ac.in,  

4 Dr. Rama U. Pandey Head – Department of Environmental 
Planning 304 ramapandey@spabhopal.ac.in , 

hodep@spabhopal.ac.in, 

5 Dr. Vishakha Kawathekar Head – Department of Conservation 204 vishakhakawathekar@spabhopal.ac.in, 
hodconservation@spabhopal.ac.in

6 Dr. Anand Jayant Wadwekar Head- Department of Urban Design 211 wadwekar@spabhopal.ac.in, 
hodurbandesign@spabhopal.ac.in
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1 Dr. Sanjeev Singh Professor 201 ssingh@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Dr. Rachna Khare Professor 233 rachnakhare@spabhopal.ac.in
3 Dr. Ajay Kumar Vinodia Associate Professor 202 ajayvinodia@spabhopal.ac.in
4 Dr. Sandeep Sankat Associate Professor 213 sandeepsankat@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Ar. Piyush Hajela Associate Professor 207 piyush.hajela@spabhopal.ac.in
6 Ar. Gaurav Singh Assistant Professor 216 gaurav.singh@spabhopal.ac.in 
7 Dr. Devarshi Chaurasia Assistant Professor 217 dchaurasia@spabhopal.ac.in 
8 Dr. Sukanta Majumdar Assistant Professor 220 sukanta@spabhopal.ac.in 
9 Dr. Sandeep Arora Assistant Professor 221 sarora@spabhopal.ac.in 
10 Ar. Sanmarga Mitra Assistant Professor 224 smitra@spabhopal.ac.in 
11 Ar. Parama Mitra Assistant Professor 227 pmitra@spabhopal.ac.in 
12 Ar. Nayana R Singh Assistant Professor 219 nayana@spabhopal.ac.in 
13 Ar. Shweta Saxena Assistant Professor 222 shweta@spabhopal.ac.in 
14 Ar. Arvind Kumar Meel Assistant Professor 215 arvind@spabhopal.ac.in 
15 Ar. Brishbhanlali Raghuwanshi Assistant Professor 228 brishbhanlali@spabhopal.ac.in 
16 Ar Saurabh Tewari Assistant Professor 250 saurabh@spabhopal ac in

Department of Architecture

16 Ar. Saurabh Tewari Assistant Professor 250 saurabh@spabhopal.ac.in 
17 Ar. Apurv Shrivastava Assistant Professor 212 apurv@spabhopal.ac.in 
18 Ar. Poonam Khan Assistant Professor 226 poonamkhan@spabhopal.ac.in 
19 Ar. Vikram Kohli Assistant Professor - vikram.kohli@spabhopal.ac.in
20 Ar. Paritosh Kumar Assistant Professor - paritosh@spabhopal.ac.in
21 Ar. Rajesh Sawarkar Assistant Professor (on contract) - rajesh.sawarkar@spabhopal.ac.in
22 Ar. Sawant Goswami Assistant Professor (on contract) - sawant.goswami@spabhopal.ac.in
23 Ar. Apoorva Lakshmi Ragi Assistant Professor (on contract) - apoorva.lakshmi@spabhopal.ac.in
24 Ar. Divya Dabre Assistant Professor (on contract) - divya.dabre@spabhopal.ac.in
25 Ar. Ghanshyam Thakur Assistant Professor (on contract) - ghanshyam.thakur@spabhopal.ac.in
26 Ar. Surekha K.C. Assistant Professor (on contract) - surekha.kc@spabhopal.ac.in
27 Ar. Vinod C.P. Assistant Professor (on contract) - vinod.cp@spabhopal.ac.in
28 Ar. Uzma Khan Assistant Professor (on contract) - uzma.khan@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Prof. Dr. Ajay Khare Professor 232 ajaykhare@spabhopal.ac.in
2 Dr. Vishakha Kawathekar Associate Professor & HOD 204 vishakhakawathekar@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Ar. Ramesh P Bhole Assistant Professor 205 rameshbhole@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Ar. Shweta Vardia Assistant Professor 229 shwetavardia@spabhopal.ac.in 

Department of Conservation
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1 Dr. Rachna Khare Professor & HOD 233 rachnakhare@spabhopal.ac.in,     
hodlandscape@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Ar. Saurabh Popli Associate Professor 225 popli.saurabh@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Ar. Sonal Tiwari Assistant Professor 209 sonal@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Ms. Richa Raje Assistant Professor - richa.raje@spabhopal.ac.in
5 Ms. Anupama Bharti Assistant Professor (on contract) - anupama.bharti@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dr. Tapas Mitra Associate Professor & HOD 210 tapasmitra@spabhopal.ac.in,       
hodurbandesign@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Piyush Hajela Associate Professor 207 piyush.hajela@spabhopal.ac.in
3 Dr. Anand Jayant Wadwekar Associate Professor 211 wadwekar@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Dr.  Gayatri Nanda Assistant Professor 218 gayatri.nanda@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Ar. Karna Sen Gupta Assistant Professor 214 karnasengupta@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Dr. Rama U. Pandey Associate Professor 304 ramapandey@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Ar Govind M P Assistant Professor 308 govind@spabhopal ac in

Department of Landscape

Department of Urban Design

Department of Environmental Planning

2 Ar. Govind M.P. Assistant Professor 308 govind@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Ar. Bade Shomit Dilip Assistant Professor 309 shomit.bade@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Dr. Anurag Bagade Assistant Professor (on contract) anuragbagade@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Dr. Natraj Kranthi Professor & HOD 234 natraj.kranthi@spabhopal.ac.in,  
hodurp@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Binayak Choudhury Professor 301 binayak@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Dr. Sheuli Mitra Associate Professor 305 sheulimitra@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Dr. Kshama Puntambekar Assistant Professor 303 kshama@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Dr. Ashfaque Alam Assistant Professor 307 ashfaquealam@spabhopal.ac.in 
6 Ar. Arti Jaiswal Assistant Professor 431 arti.jaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in 
7 Dr. Amit Chatterjee Assistant Professor 312 amit.chatterjee@spabhopal.ac.in 
8 Ar. Paulose N.K. Assistant Professor 306 paulosenk@spabhopal.ac.in 
9 Ar. Premjeet Das Gupta Assistant Professor 311 premjeet@spabhopal.ac.in 
10 Dr. Kakoli Saha Assistant Professor 310 kakolisaha@spabhopal.ac.in 
11 Ar. Gaurav Vaidya Assistant Professor 313 gaurav.vaidya@spabhopal.ac.in 
12 Ar. Vibhore Bakshi Assistant Professor vibhore.bakshi@spabhopal.ac.in
13 Ms. Aparna Soni Assistant Professor aparna.soni@spabhopal.ac.in
14 Mr. Gopathi Sai Krishna Kumar Assistant Professor (on contract) gopathi.krishna@spabhopal.ac.in 
15 Ms. Sravya Ratna CH Assistant Professor (on contract) - sravya.ratna@spabhopal.ac.in
16 Mr. Kshetrimayum Bangkim Singh Assistant Professor (on contract) - kshetrimayum.singh@spabhopal.ac.in

Department of Urban Regional Planning
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1 Dr. Natraj Kranthi Professor & HOD 234 natraj.kranthi@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Ar. Mohit Dev Assistant Professor - mohit.dev@spabhopal.ac.in
3 Dr. Mayank Dubey Assistant Professor - mayank.dubey@spabhopal.ac.in
4 Ms. Garima Assistant Professor (on contract) - garima@spabhopal.ac.in

Department of Design

1 Prof. Dr. N. Sridharan Director &                                                  
Head – Department of Design 200 hoddesign@spabhopal.ac.in

2 Dr. Sukanta Majumdar Assistant Professor 220 sukanta@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Ar. Saurabh Tewari Assistant Professor 250 saurabh@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Dr. Shanu Sharma Assistant Professor - shanusharma@spabhopal.ac.in
5 Mr. Aman Xaxa Assistant Professor (on contract) - aman.xaxa@spabhopal.ac.in

1 Dhan Bahadur Poon Junior Superintendent 413 dhanbahadurpoon@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Pushpendra Singh Junior Assistant 435 pushpendra.singh@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Mamta Solanki Nursing Assistant mamtasolanki@spabhopal ac in

Department of Transport Planning

Office of Dean (Academic Affairs)

Office of Dean (Students Affairs)

2 Mamta Solanki Nursing Assistant mamtasolanki@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Priya Jain Nursing Assistant priyajain@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Mukesh Kumar Upadhyay Assistant Sports Officer -- mukesh.sports@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Kush Shrivastava Accountant 415 kush.shrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Saroj Verma Office Assistant  (on contract) 443 saroj.verma@spabhopal.ac.in
Office of HoD URP & EP

1 Swati Bilaiya Junior Assistant 417 swati.bilaiya@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Priyanka Kushwaha Office Assistant  (on contract) 413 priyanka.kushwaha@spabhopal.ac.in

Office of HoD Architecture
1 Aliya Ali Personal Assistant 424 aliya@spabhopal.ac.in

Admission & Examination
1 Manish V. Zokarkar Assistant Registrar 422 manishvzokarkar@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Ram Prakash Yadav Section Officer 419 rpyadav@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Ramendra Singh Sisodiya Multi Skill Assistant 421 ramendra@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Vivekanand Singh Multi Skill Assistant 402 vivekanand@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Neha Tiwari Technical Assistant -- neha@spabhopal.ac.in 
6 Gopal Digamber Sali Junior Assistant 421 gopalds@spabhopal.ac.in 

434

Office of Dept. of Design, Landscape & Training & Placement Cell

Office of Dean (P&D), Dean (R&D), HODs (Conservation & Urban Design) & Senior Hostel Warden (Office)
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Academics
1 Deepali Bagchi Assistant Registrar 423 deepali@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Dhan Bahadur Poon Junior Superintendent 413 dhanbahadurpoon@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Aliya Ali Personal Assistant 424 aliya@spabhopal.ac.in
4 Kush Shrivastava Accountant 424 kush.shrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Tarak Nath Saha Junior Assistant 413 taraknath@spabhopal.ac.in
6 Swati Bilaiya Junior Assistant 417 swati.bilaiya@spabhopal.ac.in 
7 Saroj Verma Office Assistant  (on contract) 443 saroj.verma@spabhopal.ac.in
8 Priyanka Kushwaha Office Assistant  (on contract) 413 priyanka.kushwaha@spabhopal.ac.in

Library
1 Mukesh Pathak Deputy Librarian 405 mukesh.pathak@spabhopal.ac.in
2 Dhirendra Kumar Padhan Assistant Librarian 405 dhirendra@spabhopal.ac.in
3 Ashok Kumar Mishra Library Assistant ashokmishra@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Subhash Sharma Library Assistant subhashsharma@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Renu Pathak Library Assistant renupathak@spabhopal.ac.in 
6 Deepali Agarwal Office Assistant (on contract) deepali.agarwal@spabhopal.ac.in
7 Varsha Sisodiya Library Trainy varsha sisodiya@spabhopal ac in

426

7 Varsha Sisodiya Library Trainy varsha.sisodiya@spabhopal.ac.in
8 Shubham Patel Library Trainy shubham.patel@spabhopal.ac.in

GIS Lab
1 Dr. Pramod Dubey Junior Superintendent pramod@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Amit Kumar Bansal Technical Assistant amit.bansal@spabhopal.ac.in 

Graphics Lab
1 Abhinav Shrivastava Junior Superintendent abhinavshrivastava@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Jitendra Kumar Technical Assistant jitendra.kumar@spabhopal.ac.in 

CHCR Lab
1 Ankit Chourasia Workshop/Studio Assistant 432 ankit@spabhopal.ac.in 

Directorate
1 Vaishali Hedaoo Private Secretary 437 vaishali.hedaoo@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Sunil Kumar Jaiswal Hindi Assistant 444 sunil.jaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in

Registrar (I/C)
1 Shaju Varghese Deputy Registrar (F&A) 410 registrar@spabhopal.ac.in

Registrar Office
1 Sista Srinavas Rao Personal Assistant ssrao@spabhopal.ac.in
2 Ghanshyam Rai Junior Assistant ghanshyamrai@spabhopal.ac.in 

404

406

416
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Administration
1 Amit Khare Assistant Registrar 403 amitkhare@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Naveen Kumar Bidare Multi Skill Assistant 412 naveen.bidare@spabhopal.ac.in
3 Manisha Hostel Assistant 412 manisha.singh79@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Gireesh Parsad Sati Junior Assistant (MoE) - gireeshsati@spabhopal.ac.in

Finance & Accounts
1 Shaju Varghese Deputy Registrar (F&A) 410 shaju@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Praveen Jaiswal Section Officer 407 praveenjaiswal@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Dilip Rangare Junior Superintendent 418 dilip.rangare@spabhopal.ac.in
4 Nisha Nair Accountant nisha.nair@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Jitendra Billore Junior Assistant jitendra.billore@spabhopal.ac.in 
6 Kumar Ankit Shah Office Assistant  (on contract) ankit.kumar@spabhopal.ac.in

Stores & Purchase
1 Shaju Varghese Deputy Registrar (F&A) 410 shaju@spabhopal.ac.in 
2 Anand Kishor Singh Section Officer 429 anand@spabhopal.ac.in
3 Pradeep Hedaoo Multi Skill Assistant 429 pradeep.hedaoo@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Prerana Jain Accountant - preranajain@spabhopal ac in

418

4 Prerana Jain Accountant - preranajain@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Sujeet Kumar Bairagi Junior Assistant 429 sujeet.bairagi@spabhopal.ac.in 
6 Gaurav Tiwari Office Assistant  (on contract) 414 gaurav.tiwari@spabhopal.ac.in

Reception
1 Vimal Kumar 433

1 Ram Singh Yadav Technical Assistant 400 ram.yadav@spabhopal.ac.in
2 Kamlesh Chaure Technical Assistant 425 kamlesh.chaure@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Manish Namdev Lab Attendant 400 manish.namdev@spabhopal.ac.in 

1 Pawan Singh Rathore Estate Cum Security Officer 439 pawan.singh@spabhopal.ac.in
2 Maqsood Alam Ansari Assistant Engineer 408 maqsood@spabhopal.ac.in 
3 Yogendra Joshi Jr. Engineer (Civil) - yogendrajoshi@spabhopal.ac.in 
4 Chandra Shekhar Gupta Jr. Engineer (Electrical) 408 chandrashekhargupta@spabhopal.ac.in 
5 Swapnil Lowanshi Junior Assistant 408 swapnil@spabhopal.ac.in 
6 Sujeet Singh Hostel Assistant 408 sujeetsingh@spabhopal.ac.in

Consultant (Internal  Auditor)
1 Mr. K.P.R. Nair Internal Auditor (On contract) 442 kpr.nair@spabhopal.ac.in

Computer Center/ Data Center

Estate & Maintenance


